accommodation if a flight delay (train departure) occurred at departure point within the territory of its domicile; 

2) the Insured’s failure to arrive to the airport (railway station) in time. 

3. Sum insured. Insurance premium 

1. Limit of the liability of the Insurer is: 

air carriage - 150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand) tenge; 

carriage by rail - 50,000 (fifty thousand) tenge. 

2. The amount of the insurance premium shall be calculated on the basis of the rates of insurance approved by the Insurer. 

4. Actions upon loss occurrence 

Upon occurrence of the event having characteristic features of the insured accident, the Insurant (the Insured), in addition